
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Old Saybrook, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Election

November 06, 2018

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

897

12
146

1,062

1,326

15
153

1,505

2,223

27
299

2,567

Republican 

Party

Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,073

9
121

1,215

1,466

10
142

1,630

2,539

19
263

2,845

Working 

Families Party

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

8

0
0

9

21

0
1

23

29

0
1

32

Independent 

Party

Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

36

1
4

42

60

2
5

68

96

3
9

110

Libertarian 

Party

Rodney Hanscomb and Jeffrey 

Thibeault

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

4

0
0

4

6

2
0

8

10

2
0

12

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Amigo 

Constitution 

Liberty Party

Mark Stewart Greenstein and John 

Demitrus

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

0

0
1

1

2

0
0

2

2

0
1

3

Griebel Frank 

for CT Party

Oz Griebel and Monte E Frank

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

107

4
18

129

162

3
17

182

269

7
35

311

Write In Lee Whitnum and Jacey Wyatt

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
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United States Senator

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Christopher S Murphy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,100

16
177

1,301

1,643

19
184

1,860

2,743

35
361

3,161

Republican 

Party

*Matthew Corey

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

965

6
110

1,081

1,283

11
129

1,423

2,248

17
239

2,504

Working 

Families Party

Christopher S Murphy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

31

2
3

37

64

1
2

68

95

3
5

105

Libertarian 

Party

Richard Lion

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

13

1
0

14

19

1
1

21

32

2
1

35

Green Party Jeff Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

7

0
1

8

11

0
0

11

18

0
1

19

Write In Fred Linck

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Kristi L Talmadge

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Party Name of Candidate
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Representative in Congress 02

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Joe Courtney

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,173

18
181

1,379

1,768

19
191

1,985

2,941

37
372

3,364

Republican 

Party

Danny Postemski Jr

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

848

6
99

953

1,098

8
110

1,216

1,946

14
209

2,169

Working 

Families Party

Joe Courtney

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

53

1
7

62

99

2
7

109

152

3
14

171

Libertarian 

Party

Daniel Reale

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

11

0
0

11

18

1
2

21

29

1
2

32

Green Party Michelle Louise Bicking

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

20

0
3

23

21

1
2

24

41

1
5

47

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senator 20

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Martha E Marx

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

896

15
134

1,050

896

15
134

1,050

Republican 

Party

Paul M Formica

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,140

7
144

1,298

1,140

7
144

1,298

Working 

Families Party

Martha E Marx

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

21

0
2

24

21

0
2

24

Independent 

Party

Paul M Formica

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

45

2
5

53

45

2
5

53

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senator 33

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Norman Needleman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,596

17
169

1,782

1,596

17
169

1,782

Republican 

Party

Melissa Ziobron

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,338

10
138

1,490

1,338

10
138

1,490

Independent 

Party

Melissa Ziobron

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

64

4
6

75

64

4
6

75

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 23

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Matt Pugliese

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

886

14
138

1,043

1,275

21
143

1,450

2,161

35
281

2,493

Republican 

Party

Devin R Carney

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,169

7
144

1,325

1,628

8
166

1,808

2,797

15
310

3,133

Working 

Families Party

Matt Pugliese

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

24

1
2

28

47

1
2

51

71

2
4

79

Independent 

Party

Devin R Carney

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

41

3
2

47

68

2
4

75

109

5
6

122

Party Name of Candidate
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Secretary of the State

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Denise W Merrill

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,030

16
162

1,212

1,543

20
169

1,738

2,573

36
331

2,950

Republican 

Party

Susan Chapman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,003

7
115

1,130

1,303

10
136

1,452

2,306

17
251

2,582

Working 

Families Party

Denise W Merrill

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

19

1
4

25

58

0
3

62

77

1
7

87

Independent 

Party

Susan Chapman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

36

0
1

38

43

1
2

47

79

1
3

85

Libertarian 

Party

Heather Lynn Sylvestre Gwynn

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

11

0
0

11

15

1
1

17

26

1
1

28

Green Party S Michael DeRosa

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

9

0
1

10

26

0
1

27

35

0
2

37

Party Name of Candidate
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Treasurer

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

*Shawn Wooden

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,005

15
148

1,174

1,495

17
169

1,687

2,500

32
317

2,861

Republican 

Party

*Thad Gray

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,015

7
120

1,147

1,323

10
131

1,466

2,338

17
251

2,613

Working 

Families Party

Shawn Wooden

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

26

1
4

32

46

0
3

50

72

1
7

82

Independent 

Party

Thad Gray

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

36

0
2

39

56

2
5

64

92

2
7

103

Libertarian 

Party

Jesse Brohinsky

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

1
3

20

26

2
0

28

42

3
3

48

Write In W. Michael Downes

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Party Name of Candidate
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Comptroller

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Kevin Lembo

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

990

15
153

1,163

1,460

19
164

1,649

2,450

34
317

2,812

Republican 

Party

*Kurt Miller

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,021

7
116

1,147

1,361

9
136

1,508

2,382

16
252

2,655

Working 

Families Party

Kevin Lembo

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

22

0
4

27

46

0
1

48

68

0
5

75

Independent 

Party

Kurt Miller

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

38

2
4

45

53

1
5

60

91

3
9

105

Libertarian 

Party

Paul Passarelli

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

14

0
0

14

25

1
0

26

39

1
0

40

Green Party Edward G Heflin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

8

0
2

10

18

1
1

20

26

1
3

30

Party Name of Candidate
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Attorney General

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

*William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

958

14
150

1,125

1,393

18
160

1,576

2,351

32
310

2,701

Republican 

Party

*Sue Hatfield

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,075

9
128

1,220

1,476

11
145

1,636

2,551

20
273

2,856

Working 

Families Party

William Tong

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

0
3

20

34

0
2

37

50

0
5

57

Independent 

Party

Sue Hatfield

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

41

0
3

45

58

3
3

65

99

3
6

110

Green Party Peter D Goselin

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

10

0
2

12

30

0
4

34

40

0
6

46

Party Name of Candidate
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Judge of Probate 33

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jeannine Lewis

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,254

19
187

1,460

1,877

27
216

2,120

3,131

46
403

3,580

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

3,636

2,463

0

5,057

3,447

0

8,693

5,910

0

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

2,132

301

26

2,459

3,080

326

34

3,440

5,212

627

60

5,899

STATS
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TOWN
No 

Votes

Yes 

Votes

Old Saybrook

1.  "SHALL THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE BE 

AMENDED TO ENSURE (1) THAT ALL MONEYS 

CONTAINED IN THE SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION 

FUND BE USED SOLELY FOR TRANSPORTATION 

PURPOSES, INCLUDING THE PAYMENT OF DEBTS 

OF THE STATE INCURRED FOR TRANSPORTATION 

PURPOSES, AND (2) THAT SOURCES OF FUNDS 

DEPOSITED IN THE SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION 

FUND BE DEPOSITED IN SAID FUND SO LONG AS 

SUCH SOURCES ARE AUTHORIZED BY STATUTE TO 

BE COLLECTED OR RECEIVED BY THE STATE?"

4467 404

2.  "SHALL THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE BE 

AMENDED TO REQUIRE (1) A PUBLIC HEARING AND 

THE ENACTMENT OF LEGISLATION LIMITED IN 

SUBJECT MATTER TO THE TRANSFER, SALE OR 

DISPOSITION OF STATE-OWNED OR 

STATE-CONTROLLED REAL PROPERTY OR 

INTERESTS IN REAL PROPERTY IN ORDER FOR THE 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO REQUIRE A STATE 

AGENCY TO SELL, TRANSFER OR DISPOSE OF ANY 

REAL PROPERTY OR INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY 

THAT IS UNDER THE CUSTODY OR CONTROL OF 

THE AGENCY, AND (2) IF SUCH PROPERTY IS UNDER 

THE CUSTODY OR CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT 

OF AGRICULTURE OR THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, THAT 

SUCH ENACTMENT OF LEGISLATION BE PASSED BY 

A TWO-THIRDS VOTE OF THE TOTAL MEMBERSHIP 

OF EACH HOUSE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY?"

4192 587
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Town Clerk Name Sarah Becker

Old Saybrook, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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