

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Election November 06, 2018 Town of Old Saybrook, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Town
Governor and	d Lieutenant Governor	Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	897	1,326	2,22
	EDR	12	15	2
	Absentee	146	153	29
	Total	1,062	1,505	2,56
Republican	Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,073	1,466	2,53
	EDR	9	10	1
	Absentee	121	142	26
	Total	1,215	1,630	2,84
Working	Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	8	21	2
	EDR	0	0	
	Absentee	0	1	
	Total	9	23	3
Independent	Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	36	60	ģ
	EDR	1	2	
	Absentee	4	5	
	Total	42	68	11
Libertarian	Rodney Hanscomb and Jeffrey			
Party	Thibeault	4	6	1
-	Machine/Polling Place	0	2	
	EDR	0	0	
	Absentee	4	8	1

		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Amigo	Mark Stewart Greenstein and John			
Constitution	Demitrus	0	2	2
Liberty Party	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0
	EDR	1	0	1
	Absentee	1	2	3
Griebel Frank	Oz Griebel and Monte E Frank			
for CT Party	Machine/Polling Place	107	162	269
	EDR	4	3	7
	Absentee	18	17	35
	Total	129	182	311
Write In	Lee Whitnum and Jacey Wyatt			
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0

OFFICE		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Middle School Gymnasium	High School Gymnasium	Town
United States	Senator			
Democratic Party	Christopher S Murphy Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	1,100 16 177 1,301	1,643 19 184 1,860	2,743 35 361 3,161
Republican Party	*Matthew Corey Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	965 6 110 1,081	1,283 11 129 1,423	2,248 17 239 2,504
Working Families Party	Christopher S Murphy Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	31 2 3 37	64 1 2 68	95 3 5 105
Libertarian Party	Richard Lion Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	13 1 0 14	19 1 1 21	32 2 1 35
Green Party	Jeff Russell Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	7 0 1 8	11 0 0 11	18 0 1 19
Write In	Fred Linck Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
	Kristi L Talmadge Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0

OFFICE		DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
Party	Name of Candidate	1-Old Saybrook Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Total for Town
Representativ	ve in Congress 02	Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Joe Courtney			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,173	1,768	2,941
	EDR	18	19	37
	Absentee	181	191	372
	Total	1,379	1,985	3,364
Republican	Danny Postemski Jr			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	848	1,098	1,946
	EDR	6	8	14
	Absentee	99	110	209
	Total	953	1,216	2,169
Working	Joe Courtney			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	53	99	152
·	EDR	1	2	3
	Absentee	7	7	14
	Total	62	109	171
Libertarian	Daniel Reale			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	11	18	29
•	EDR	0	1	1
	Absentee	0	2	2
	Total	11	21	32
Green Party	Michelle Louise Bicking			
·	Machine/Polling Place	20	21	41
	EDR	0	1	1
	Absentee	3	2	5
	Total	23	24	47

-	FFICE	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Middle School	Town
State Senator	r 20	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Martha E Marx		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	896	896
	EDR	15	15
	Absentee	134	134
	Total	1,050	1,050
Republican	Paul M Formica		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,140	1,140
•	EDR	7	7
	Absentee	144	144
	Total	1,298	1,298
Working	Martha E Marx		
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	21	21
	EDR	0	0
	Absentee	2	2
	Total	24	24
Independent	Paul M Formica		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	45	45
•	EDR	2	2
	Absentee	5	5
	Total	53	53

C	DFFICE	DISTRICT 2 Old Saybrook	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	2-Old Saybrook High School	Town
State Senato	or 33	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Norman Needleman		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,596	1,596
	EDR	17	17
	Absentee	169	169
	Total	1,782	1,782
Republican	Melissa Ziobron		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,338	1,338
-	EDR	10	10
	Absentee	138	138
	Total	1,490	1,490
Independent	Melissa Ziobron		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	64	64
-	EDR	4	4
	Absentee	6	6
	Total	75	75

OI	FFICE	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	1-Old Saybrook Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Total for Town
State Repres	entative 23	Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Matt Pugliese			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	886	1,275	2,161
	EDR	14	21	35
	Absentee	138	143	281
	Total	1,043	1,450	2,493
Republican	Devin R Carney			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,169	1,628	2,797
·	EDR	7	8	15
	Absentee	144	166	310
	Total	1,325	1,808	3,133
Working	Matt Pugliese			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	24	47	71
·	EDR	1	1	2
	Absentee	2	2	4
	Total	28	51	79
Independent	Devin R Carney			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	41	68	109
	EDR	3	2	5
	Absentee	2	4	6
	Total	47	75	122

OFFICE		DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand Total for		
Party	Name of Candidate	Middle School High School	High School	e School High School To	Middle School High School	Total for Town
Secretary of	the State	Gymnasium	Gymnasium			
Democratic	Denise W Merrill					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,030	1,543	2,573		
	EDR	16	20	36		
	Absentee	162	169	331		
	Total	1,212	1,738	2,950		
Republican	Susan Chapman					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,003	1,303	2,306		
·	EDR	7	10	17		
	Absentee	115	136	251		
	Total	1,130	1,452	2,582		
Working	Denise W Merrill					
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	19	58	77		
•	EDR	1	0	1		
	Absentee	4	3	7		
	Total	25	62	87		
Independent	Susan Chapman					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	36	43	79		
-	EDR	0	1	1		
	Absentee	1	2	3		
	Total	38	47	85		
Libertarian	Heather Lynn Sylvestre Gwynn					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	11	15	26		
	EDR	0	1	1		
	Absentee	0	1	1		
	Total	11	17	28		
Green Party	S Michael DeRosa					
	Machine/Polling Place	9	26	35		
	EDR	0	0	0		
	Absentee	1	1	2		
	Total	10	27	37		

OFFICE		DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand	
Party	Name of Candidate	1-Old Saybrook Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School		Total for Town
Treasurer		Gymnasium	Gymnasium		
Democratic	*Shawn Wooden				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,005	1,495	2,500	
	EDR	15	17	32	
	Absentee	148	169	317	
	Total	1,174	1,687	2,861	
Republican	*Thad Gray				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,015	1,323	2,338	
	EDR	7	10	17	
	Absentee	120	131	251	
	Total	1,147	1,466	2,613	
Working	Shawn Wooden				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	26	46	72	
	EDR	1	0	1	
	Absentee	4	3	7	
	Total	32	50	82	
Independent	Thad Gray				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	36	56	92	
	EDR	0	2	2	
	Absentee	2	5	7	
	Total	39	64	103	
Libertarian	Jesse Brohinsky				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	16	26	42	
	EDR	1	2	3	
	Absentee	3	0	3	
	Total	20	28	48	
Write In	W. Michael Downes				
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	
	EDR	0	0	0	
	Absentee	0	0	0	
	Total	0	0	0	

OFFICE		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Middle School	High School	Town
Comptroller		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Kevin Lembo			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	990	1,460	2,450
	EDR	15	19	34
	Absentee	153	164	317
	Total	1,163	1,649	2,812
Republican	*Kurt Miller			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,021	1,361	2,382
•	EDR	7	9	16
	Absentee	116	136	252
	Total	1,147	1,508	2,655
Working	Kevin Lembo			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	22	46	68
·	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	4	1	5
	Total	27	48	75
Independent	Kurt Miller			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	38	53	91
	EDR	2	1	3
	Absentee	4	5	9
	Total	45	60	105
Libertarian	Paul Passarelli			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	14	25	39
	EDR	0	1	1
	Absentee	0	0	0
	Total	14	26	40
Green Party	Edward G Heflin			
	Machine/Polling Place	8	18	26
	EDR	0	1	1
	Absentee	2	1	3
	Total	10	20	30

OFFICE		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook	DISTRICT	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Town
Attorney Ger	neral	Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	*William Tong			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	958	1,393	2,351
	EDR	14	18	32
	Absentee	150	160	310
	Total	1,125	1,576	2,701
Republican	*Sue Hatfield			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,075	1,476	2,551
•	EDR	9	11	20
	Absentee	128	145	273
	Total	1,220	1,636	2,856
Working	William Tong			
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	16	34	50
·	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	3	2	5
	Total	20	37	57
Independent	Sue Hatfield			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	41	58	99
•	EDR	0	3	3
	Absentee	3	3	6
	Total	45	65	110
Green Party	Peter D Goselin			
v	Machine/Polling Place	10	30	40
	EDR	0	0	0
	Absentee	2	4	6
	Total	12	34	46

O Party Judge of Pro	FFICE Name of Candidate bate 33	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Jeannine Lewis Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	1,254 19 187 1,460	1,877 27 216 2,120	3,131 46 403 3,580

STATS	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
	1-Old Saybrook	2-Old Saybrook	Total for
	Middle School	High School	Towns
No.of Names on Registry	3,636	5,057	8,693
No. Checked as Having Voted	2,463	3,447	5,910
No.of Overseas Voters	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Towns	
Machine/Polling Place Total	2,132	3,080	5,212	
Absentee Total	301	326	627	
Election Day Registration (EDR)	26	34	60	
Total Votes	2,459	3,440	5,899	

		Yes	No	
TOWN		Votes	Votes	
Old Saybro	pok			
	1. "SHALL THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE BE	4467	404	
	AMENDED TO ENSURE (1) THAT ALL MONEYS			
	CONTAINED IN THE SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION			
	FUND BE USED SOLELY FOR TRANSPORTATION			
	PURPOSES, INCLUDING THE PAYMENT OF DEBTS			
	OF THE STATE INCURRED FOR TRANSPORTATION			
	PURPOSES, AND (2) THAT SOURCES OF FUNDS			
	DEPOSITED IN THE SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION			
	FUND BE DEPOSITED IN SAID FUND SO LONG AS			
	SUCH SOURCES ARE AUTHORIZED BY STATUTE TO			
	BE COLLECTED OR RECEIVED BY THE STATE?"			
	2. "SHALL THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE BE	4192	587	
	AMENDED TO REQUIRE (1) A PUBLIC HEARING AND			
	THE ENACTMENT OF LEGISLATION LIMITED IN			
	SUBJECT MATTER TO THE TRANSFER, SALE OR			
	DISPOSITION OF STATE-OWNED OR			
	STATE-CONTROLLED REAL PROPERTY OR			
	INTERESTS IN REAL PROPERTY IN ORDER FOR THE			
	GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO REQUIRE A STATE			
	AGENCY TO SELL, TRANSFER OR DISPOSE OF ANY			
	REAL PROPERTY OR INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY			
	THAT IS UNDER THE CUSTODY OR CONTROL OF			
	THE AGENCY, AND (2) IF SUCH PROPERTY IS UNDER			
	THE CUSTODY OR CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT			
	OF AGRICULTURE OR THE DEPARTMENT OF			
	ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, THAT			
	SUCH ENACTMENT OF LEGISLATION BE PASSED BY			
	A TWO-THIRDS VOTE OF THE TOTAL MEMBERSHIP			
	OF EACH HOUSE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY?"			

Sign Here

Town Name

Old Saybrook, Connecticut

Town Clerk Name

Sarah Becker